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May 2009 Accounts Payable

Account:

CP&L

Joe Sandoval

Joe Sandoval
TCEQ

TCEQ

TCEQ

AT&T

AT&T

AT&T

AOC

Spark Energy
Process Engineered Equipment
DSHS

Arnold QOil
Environmental Lab
Jim Weaver

TWDB

Billed: Paid:
$220.58 $220.58
$642.00 -
$1015.00 -
$26750.00 -
$891.32 $891.32
$166.59 $166.59
$41.25 -
$185.10 -
$345.47 -
$377.03 -
$338.90 -
$634.26 -
$150.00 -
$268.20 -
$628.00 -
$315.00 $315.00
$9200.00 -

Total:--------- $42,168.70 Totak--$1593.49






Accrual Basis

Profit-Loss May 2009
. Income: (Billed)
Membership Dues: $0.00
Return Check Fees: $0.00
Wastewater: $7,183.28
Water: $5,650.50
Total: ~-————- $12,833.78
Expenses:
CP&L $220.58
Joe Sandoval $642.00
Joe Sandoval $1015.00
TCEQ $26750.00
TCEQ $891.32
TCEQ $166.59
‘ AT&T $41.25
AT&T $185.10
AT&T $345.47
AOC $377.03
Spark Energy $338.90
Process Engineered Equipment $634.26
DSHS $150.00
Arnold Oil $268.20
Environmental Lab $628.00
Jim Weaver $315.00
TWDB $9200.00
Total---——-- $42,168.70

Net Ordinary Income: -$29,334.92

. Net Income: -$29,334.92







—

;'mA\‘ 2 Q009
TWSC  5pece\ plegkin
| : 5 9

NS eeeg. Ve /D

s Hla Geide Poyriin St

wlonh
Gt

Lo







Dennis Perry

President TYNAN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION Director

Albert Zdansky POBox 115  Tynan Texas 78391 Wanda Hall
Q® i (361) 547-0500 Direcor

Gracie Laechelin

Secretary/Treasure

EMERGENCY MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Tynan Water Supply Corportion will meet at the Tynan Recreation Hall,
Ave F in Tynan, Texas , at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday Whe following agenda will be the subject of this
emergency meeting will be as follows. «f{;’wf 5 47

i
-AGENDA-
?/(Q v 1. Declare Quorom Ao ) Aecco, [ Joke Q//M’
II. Call to order el Carnof
. I11. Items of business j g&w J%@/}%

A. Discussion on running the Water Corporation on an emergency basis.

B. Collecting of all water meter readings.
C. Select a person to make and mail out April, 2009 water and sewer statements.

D. Discussion of all volunteers and Board members who have helped with the
running of the daily operations, after the emergency meeting held on May5

2009. | ?K/ M -
o1t M
7"

The above notice of the emergency meeting of the Tynan Water Supply Corporation was posted with the Bee County Clerk’s
Office, room 103 in Beeville Texas 78102 via fax (361) 362-3247 or hand delivered, to meet the notice and posting requirements

on May 7,2009.

IV. Adjournment
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Deniiis Perry

President TYNAN WATER S[JPPLY CORP ORATION Director

Albert Zdansky POBox 115 Tynan Texas 78391 Wanda Hall
. Vice-President (3 6 1 ) 5 47-05 OO Director
Gracie Laechelin
Secretary/Treasurer
MINUTES

Emergency Meeting May5, 2009

The emergency meeting of the Tynan Water Supply Corporation was held at the Tynan Recreation Hall

on the above date. A quorum was declared and Vice President Albert Zdansky called the meeting to order at
7:30 p.m. (Present were the directors Dennis Perry, Wanda Hall, Albert Zdansky, and

Gracie Laechelin present.)

Vice President , Albert Zdansky turned the meeting over to Dennis Perry.

1. Emergency temporary hiring of a waste water and water plant operator. Motion made to temporarily hire

Joe Sandoval to operate both plants, by Dennis Perry , 2 Albert Zdansky. Motion carried.

2. Freeze on all bank accounts and assets. Voted to sign new accounts, signers to be Gracie Laechelin and Albert

Zdansky. Motion made by Dennis Perry , 2™ by Wanda Hall. Motion carried. )

3. Change combinations at P.O. Box 115, at the Tynan Post Office and to sign new signature cards. Cards will bé only
‘signed by board members. Motion made by Dennis Perry, 2™ Wanda Hall. Motion carried.

) 5 /5 G

APPROVED: 2 ";,MDATE: ~) L
AL, .

> | — Pt
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Tynan Water Supply Corporation
P O Box 115
Tynan Texas 78391

Re: Termination of W Wilson Management

May 5, 2009

To the Board of Directors of Tynan Water Supply Corporation,

Due to the decision made by Tynan Water Supply Corporation to terminate the employment of
W Wilson Management, W Wilson Management hereby gives Tynan Water Supply Corporation
notice to vacate the property of W Wilson by removal of the Morgan building within seventy-
two (72) hours or the end of business on Friday May 8, 2009. At that time, all electricity and
phone service to said Morgan building will be terminated and all monies owed to W Wilson
Management will be due. Any and all accounts currently made payable by W Wilson
Management for Tynan Water Supply Corporation will be closed by the date no later than May

8, 2009.

The “office” of Tynan Water Supply Corporation will be closed while at the current location
until further notice. W Wilson reserves all rights to remove all property owned by W Wilson
Management. Any property believed to be owned by Tynan Water Supply Corporation must
have proof of ownership by means of a receipt of purchase or payment in the form of a cancelled

check.

Respectfully,

da Wilson
W Wilson Management

Hand Delivered 05/05/09






May 5, 2009

Tynan Water Corporation
Tynan, Texas

To Whom It May Concern,

I, Gerald Holubec - President of the Tynan Water Corp., do hereby tender my
resignation effective immediately following the 7;00 p.m. Special Called Meeting of May
5, 2009.1 also withdraw from the Tynan Water Supply Corporation's Board of Directors.

I wish the Board my best.

Sincerely,

Gerald Holubec
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Gerald Holubec

Dennis Perry
President TYNAN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION  pirctor
“dansky POBox 115 Tynan Texas 78391 Wanda Hall
esident (361) 547-0500 Director
Gracie Laechelin W Wilson Management
Secretary/Treasurer Management
MINUTES

Special Meeting May5, 2009

The special meeting of the Tynan Water Supply Corporation was held at the Corporation’s
Office on the above date. A quorum was declared and President Holubec called the meeting to order at

7:07 p.m. (Present were the directors Gerald Holubec, Dennis Perry, Wanda Hall, Albert Zdansky, and
Gracie Laechelin present.)

Items of business - Discussion and action regarding termination of contract between Tynan Water Supply

Corporation and Wilson Management. Due to a new direction that the Tynan Water Supply Corporation wants to take,
I make a motion that we terminate the contract between Wilson Management and the Tynan Water Supply Corporation
effective on May 5,2009, at 7:10 pm. Motion made by Dennis Perry and 2™ by Wanda Hall. Accepted motion carried

Edward Wilson handed letter from W. Wilson Management, to Gracie Laechelin who then read it to the board.
ttached).

erald Holubec the handed letter to Gracie Laechelin to read to the board. (see attached).
Meeting adjourned at 7:15pm, motion by Wanda Hall, 2™ by Albert Zdansky.

APPROVED: | DATE:







Gerald Holubec

Dennis Perry
President TYNAN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION icor
Albert Zdansky POBox 115 Tynan Texas 78391 Wanda Hall
. Vice-President

(361) 547-0500

Director
Gracie Laechelin

W Wilson Management
Secretary/Treasurer

Management

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Notice is herby given that the Board of Directors of the Tynan Water Supply Corporation (TWSC) will meet at the office of Tynan
Water Supply at 318 Ave F in Tynan, Texas at 7:00 P.M. on Tuesday May 5, 2009. The. following agenda will be the
subject of this special meeting.

- AGENDA-

I.  Declare Quorum

. II.  Call to Order

III. Ttems of Business

A. Discussion and action regarding termination of contract between
Tynan Water Supply Corporation and Wilson Management.

IV.  Adjournment

The above notice of the special meeting of the Tynan Water Supply Corporation was posted with Bee County

Clerk’s Office, Room 103 in Beeville, Texas 78102 via fax (361) 362-3247 or hand delivered, to meet the
notice and posting requirements on May1, 2009.
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Tynan Water Supply Corporation
P O Box 115
Tynan Texas 78391

Re: Termination of W Wilson Management
May 5, 2009

To the Board of Directors of Tynan Water Supply Corporation,

Due to the decision made by Tynan Water Supply Corporation to terminate the employment of
W Wilson Management, W Wilson Management hereby gives Tynan Water Supply Corporation
notice to vacate the property of W Wilson by removal of the Morgan building within seventy-
two (72) hours or the end of business on Friday May 8, 2009. At that time, all electricity and
phone service to said Morgan building will be terminated and all monies owed to W Wilson
Management will be due. Any and alil accounts currently made payable by W Wilson
Management for Tynan Water Supply Corporation will be closed by the date no later than May

8, 2009.

The “office” of Tynan Water Supply Corporation will be closed while at the current location
until further notice. W Wilson reserves all rights to remove all property owned by W Wilson
Management. Any property believed to be owned by Tynan Water Supply Corporation must
have proof of ownership by means of a receipt of purchase or payment in the form of a cancelled

check.

Respectfully,

Sk
W Wilson Management

Hand Delivered 05/05/09
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Tynan Water Supply Corporation
P OBox 115
Tynan Texas 78391

Re: Termination of W Wilson Management

May 5, 2009

To the Board of Directors of Tynan Water Supply Corporation,

Due to the decision made by Tynan Water Supply Corporation to terminate the employment of
W Wilson Management, W Wilson Management hereby gives Tynan Water Supply Corporation
notice to vacate the property of W Wilson by removal of the Morgan building within seventy-
two (72) hours or the end of business on Friday May 8, 2009. At that time, all electricity and
phone service to said Morgan building will be terminated and all monies owed to W Wilson
Management will be due. Any and all accounts currently made payable by W Wilson
Management for Tynan Water Supply Corporation will be closed by the date no later than May

8, 2009.

The “office” of Tynan Water Supply Corporation will be closed while at the current location
until further notice. W Wilson reserves all rights to remove all property owned by W Wilson
Management. Any property believed to be owned by Tynan Water Supply Corporation must
have proof of ownership by means of a receipt of purchase or payment in the form of a cancelled

check.

Respectfully,

Ison
W Wilson Management

Hand Delivered 05/05/09
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TYNAN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
P.O. Box 115, Tynan, Texas 78391

MEETING NOTICE

Quorum

Declared with Albert Zdansky, Dennis Perry, Wanda Hall, Wanda Wilson, Gerald
Holubec, and Gracie Laechelin present.

Call to Order
Monthly meeting on 4/13/09 called to order at 7:08pm.

Member/Public Comments (limited to three minutes)
None

Minutes

Minutes from 3/09/09 Meeting were read by Gracie Laechelin. Motion to accept minutes
was made by Albert Zdansky and seconded by Wanda Hall.

Monthly Reports

Financial report was given by Wanda Wilson. Motion made by Albert Zdansky to accept.
Motion Seconded by Wanda Hall.

Maintenance Fund was to be setup. $5.00 for water and $5.00 for sewer was to be added
to base rate of each. That would be approximately $870.00 per month in the maintenance
fund depending on payment.

Maintenance and Operations Report was given by Wanda Wilson. Motion to accept by
Albert Zdansky and seconded by Wanda Hall. Motion carried.

Executive Session
Entered into Executive Session at 7:35pm and ended at 7:48pm.

Items for Business
A. Call for Executive Session
B. Change in Tariff to Remove Unused Meters after 60 days. Tabled till until
information was presented to board in writing.
C. Update Proxy. Tabled until next meeting.






A f’?- ff{' ’/x /

D. Election of Officers. Gerald Holubec, President @e&@g@dé/ﬂﬁﬁ) Albert
Zdansky, Vice President. Gracie Laechelin, Secretary/Treasurer. Wanda Hall,
Director. Dennis Perry, Director.

E. Items to be placed on next month’s Agenda: Meeting date change (to
accommodate receipt of bank statements), update proxy, update tariff.

Adjournment

Dennis Perry made the motion to adjourn the meeting and Albert Zdansky seconded.
Meeting was adjourned at 8:17pm.







Wanda Hall

Gerald Holubec
President Director
e TYNAN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
Vico.President P O Box 115 Tynan Texas 78391 Director
(361) 547-0500 W Wilson Management

Gracie Laechelin

Secretary/Treasurer Management

MEETING NOTICE

Notice is herby given that the Board of Directors of Tynan Water Supply Corporation (TWSC) will meet at the office of Tynan
Water Supply at 318 Ave F in Tynan, Texas at 7:00 P.M. on Monday April 13, 2009. The following agenda will be the subject
of this regular monthly meeting. (Prior notification of 1 week prior to posting date of April 8, 2009 to the above address with
full description of topic in writing is required for those whishing to be placed on the agenda).

/20<g -AGENDA-

L. Declare Quorum R {je \ M(Q' Wl W \ wcﬂg&\éy Do By

I1. Call to Order

III. Member /Public Comments

IV. Minutes N X{X
A.  Regular Monthly Board Meeting ﬁ Z j 5 67 bce

V. Monthly Reports ‘x

. t
A.  Finance Report ng Dl
B.  Operations & Maintenance Report O(Z J g HMLLK/L'&
. % wllel 3
VI.  Items of Business

A.  Call for Executive Session oRisouss ng Wg\m

i. All Past Due Accounts
B. __ Change in Tariff to Remove Unused Meters after 60 days. Must

\ 7 . .
pay $150.00 Meter Installation Fee for New Service.
W/C Update Proxy Mg_,@\ J\,«_/(Uj«\@
D.  Election of Officers $ %;\[() @% %45

E. Items to be Placed on Next Month’s Agenda

R e I SR S

The above notice of the regular meeting of Tynan Water Supply Corporation was posted with Bee County
Clerk’s Office, Room 103 in Beeville, Texas 78102 via fax (361) 362-3247 to meet the notice and posting

requirements on April 8, 2009.

o<
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